Appleton a/k/a The City of Appleton, a Wisconsin Municipal
Corporation a/k/a the City of Appleton, a municipal corporation,
GRANTOR, conveys a permanent limited easement as described below
to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, GRANTEE, for the
sum of One Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,800.00)
for the purpose of Drainage.

Any person named in this conveyance may make an appeal from the
amount of compensation within six months after the date of recording of
this conveyance as set forth in s.32.05(2a) Wisconsin Statutes.  For the
purpose of any such appeal, the amount of compensation stated on the